
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2016/1825 of 6 September 2016 
amending Implementing Regulation (EU) No 901/2014 with regard to the administrative 
requirements for the approval and market surveillance of two- or three-wheel vehicles and 

quadricycles 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 279 of 15 October 2016) 

On page 79, in the Annex, point 3(c) replacing point 5 of Appendix 1 to Annex V to Commission Implementing 
Regulation (EU) No 901/2014 is replaced as follows: 

‘(c)  in Appendix 1, point 5 is replaced by the following: 

“5.  Example for a L3e-A3 motorcycle with additional information for the converted vehicle (CV), a L3e-A2 
motorcycle, outside the clearly marked rectangle. In this case for the purpose of a temporary and reversible 
manufacturer's authorised modification to the first registered L3e-A3 motorcycle in order to register it nationally 
after its conversion as a reduced-power L3e-A2 configuration (e.g. for vehicle operators with A2 driving licence): 

MOTORUDOLPH 

L3e-A3 

e4*168/2013*2691 

JRM00DBP008002211 

84 dB(A) — 4 250 min– 1 

max 352 kg 

L3e-A2 

e4*168/2013*2692 

83 dB(A) — 3 750 min– 1 

35 kW”’.    

Corrigendum to Information relating to the entry into force of the Agreement between the 
European Union and the Republic of Colombia on the short-stay visa waiver 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 6 of 11 January 2017) 

On page 1: 

for:  ‘The Agreement between the European Union and the Republic of Colombia on the short-stay visa waiver will 
enter into force on 1 December 2016, the procedure provided for in Article 8(1) of the Agreement having been 
completed on 19 October 2016.’, 

read:  ‘The Agreement between the European Union and the Republic of Colombia on the short-stay visa waiver will 
enter into force on 1 January 2017, the procedure provided for in Article 8(1) of the Agreement having been 
completed on 8 November 2016.’.  

28.1.2017 L 23/122 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2016/1825 of 6 September 2016 amending Implementing Regulation (EU) No 901/2014 with regard to the administrative requirements for the approval and market surveillance of two- or three-wheel vehicles and quadricycles (Official Journal of the European Union L 279 of 15 October 2016) 
	Corrigendum to Information relating to the entry into force of the Agreement between the European Union and the Republic of Colombia on the short-stay visa waiver (Official Journal of the European Union L 6 of 11 January 2017) 

